

POCSO Case No.90/2023

CIS 90/23

Present : Sri Rajib Saha
*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

Order No.03
04-07-2023

The accused Sumanta Sarkar @ Surya @ Suraj is produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

One bail petition is moved for the accused Sumanta Sarkar @ Surya @ Suraj.

Ld. P.P -in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petition and materials on record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail .

The Ld.PP-in-charge opposed the bail prayer.

Considering the nature of the offence, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To 18-07-23 for production and I.O's report.

Call for CD.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.