

Special Case No. 90/2023

Present : Shri Rajib Saha
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.14
18-09-2023

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused Sumanta Sarkar is produced from J.C and remanded back
to J.C.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The ld. Advocate for the accused prayed for bail in any condition since the accused is in custody from 20-06-2023.

The Ld. SPL. P.P submitted that the accused is directly involved in this case and there is sufficient material against the accused.

Perused the bail petition and materials on record.

Considering the gravity of the offence, the prayer for bail of the accused namely Sumanta Sarkar stands rejected.

To 06-10-2023 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*